
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3227

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26TH AUGUST, 2010


OCEANARIUM COMPLEX AT VERAVAL

3227.  SHRI BHARATSINH PRABHATSINH PARMAR:

           Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat has proposed to establish an

oceanarium complex and marine theme park at Veraval;
(b)        if so, the details thereof including the aims and objectives of establishing the

oceanarium;
(c)     whether Gujarat has requested for technical and financial assistance for the

above purpose;
(d)       if so, the response of the Central Government thereto; and
(e)     by when the technical and financial assistance for the project is likely to be

given to Gujarat?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES,
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE, MINISTER OF STATE

IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)


(a)   No, Sir.


(b) to (e) Does not arise.


*****

